RENEW & AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 227-24

TITLE: Authorize Agreement with Clymer Central School District for

School Resource Officer

BY: Public Safety and Audit & Control Committees:

AT THE REQUEST OF: County Executive Paul M. Wendel, Jr.:

WHEREAS, the Clymer Central School District has requested the Chautauqua County Office of the Sheriff provide a School Resource Officer during the term of September 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024 June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Chautauqua County Office of the Sheriff has negotiated a tentative agreement with Clymer Central School District to provide a certified School Resource Officer for the term of September 1, 2024 through <u>June 30, 2025 with the September 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024 portion</u> at a cost not to exceed \$25,853; and

WHEREAS, this contract is included in the 2025 Tentative Budget; and

WHEREAS, this contract is not included in the 2024 Budget <u>so an amendment is needed</u>; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to make the following changes to the 2024 budget:

INCREASE APPROPRIATION ACCOUNTS:

A.31101	Personal Services – Sheriff	\$19,338
A.31108	Employee Benefits – Sheriff	\$ 6,515
	Total	\$25,853

INCREASE REVENUE ACCOUNT:

A.3110.---.R226.0000 Shared Services – Chrgs: Oth Gov-Pub Safety \$25,853

; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to enter into and execute any and all agreements, amendments, addenda, and all other necessary documents with Clymer Central School District for the purposes of Chautauqua County Office of the Sheriff providing a School Resource Officer thereto.

ADDDOVED		
APPROVED VETOES (VETO N	MESSAGE ATTACHED)	
VEIGES (VEIGI		
VETOES (VETO	,	
County Executive	Date	